using automated haematoanalyzer and  HPLC- Variant. 

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL OF SCIENTIFIC RESEARCH

Medicine

Volume-6 | Issue-12 | December-2017 | ISSN No 2277 - 8179 | IF : 4.176 | IC Value : 93.98

293International Journal of Scientific Research

MATERIAL AND METHODS
107 (Hundred and seven) cases of  infants and children aged (1 month 
to 18 years) of both sexes who presented with anemia and their 
peripheral blood film revealed microcytic and hypochromic red cell 
picture was included in the study. A clinical history was taken 
regarding the progressive  pallor symptoms.